

T-47 Residential Real Property Affidavit (May be Modified as Appropriate for Commercial Transactions)

Date: 1-27-14 GF No.			
Name of Affiant(s): Ronald Neuendorff and Sandra Neuendorff			
Address of Affiant: 2714 Port Mist Street Katy, Texas 77494			
Description of Property: BLK 3 LT 49A The Falls Replat Sec 1 County, Texas			
"Title Company" as used herein is the Title Insurance Company whose policy of title insurance is issued in reliance upon the statements contained herein.			
Before me, the undersigned notary for the State of, personally appeared Affiant(s) who after by me being duly sworn, stated:			
1. We are the owners of the Property. Or state other basis for knowledge by Affiant(s) of the Property, such as lease, management, neighbor, etc. For example, "Affiant is the manager of the Property for the record title owners."):			
We are familiar with the Property and with the improvements located on the Property.			
3. We are closing a transaction requiring title insurance and the proposed insured owner or lender has requested area and boundary coverage in the title insurance policy(ies) to be issued in this transaction. We understand that the Title Company may make exceptions to the coverage of the title insurance as the Title Company may deem appropriate. We understand that the owner of the Property, if the current transaction is a sale, may request a similar amendment to the area and boundary coverage in the Owner Policy of Title Insurance upon payment of the promulgated premium.			
 4. To the best of our actual knowledge and belief, since <u>February 17, 2012</u> there have been no: a. construction projects such as new structures, additional buildings, rooms, garages, swimming pools or other permanent improvements or fixtures; b. changes in the location of boundary fences or boundary walls; c. construction projects on immediately adjoining property(ies) which encroach on the Property; d. conveyance, replattings, easement grants and/or easement dedications (such as a utility line) by any party affecting the Property; EXCEPT for the following (If None, Insert "None" Below): None 			
EXCEPT for the following (if None, insert None Below). None			
5. We understand that Title Company is relying on the truthfulness of the statements made in this affidavit to provide the area and boundary coverage and upon the evidence of the existing real property survey of the Property. This Affidavit is not made for the benefit of any other parties and this Affidavit does not constitute a warranty or guarantee of the location of improvements.			
6. We understand that we have no liability to the Title Company or the title insurance company that will issue the policy(ies) should the information in this Affidavit be incorrect other than information that we personally know to be incorrect and which we do not disclose to the Title Company. Ronald Neuendorff Anda Duurdoul			
Sandra Neuendorff SWOBN AND SUBSCRIBED this 27 day of June 1997 A 19			
Notary Public (TAR- 1907) 5-01-08 DORRI J. MUNOZ Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS Page 1 of 1			
Texas Star Realty, 930 Walnut Street Columbus, TX 78934 Phone: 979.733.8200 Fax: 979.733.9009 Linda Woodward Produced with ZipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com			



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2014
Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which

ONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	1309North Falls Driv New Ulm, TX	
HIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS	SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDIT NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTI A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER,	ION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE ONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER
1	Property, If unoccupied (by Seller), how long s _ or ☑ never occupied the Property	
	ems marked below: (Mark Yes (Y), No (N), o e items to be conveyed. The contract will determine	
Item Y N U	Item YNU	Item Y N U
Cable TV Wiring	Liquid Propane Gas:	Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder
Carbon Monoxide Det.	-LP Community (Captive)	Rain Gutters
Ceiling Fans	-LP on Property	Range/Stove
Cooktop	Hot Tub	Roof/Attic Vents
Dishwasher	Intercom System	Sauna
Disposal N1+	Microwave	Smoke Detector
Emergency Escape	Outdoor Grill	Smoke Detector - Hearing
Ladder(s)	(' /	Impaired
Exhaust Fans	Patio/Decking	Spa \
Fences	Plumbing System \	Trash Compactor
Fire Detection Equip.	Pool	TV Antenna
French Drain	Pool Equipment	Washer/Dryer Hookup
Gas Fixtures	Pool Maint. Accessories	Window Screens
Natural Gas Lines	Pool Heater /	Public Sewer System
Item	Y N U Addition	al Information
Central A/C	electric gas number of u	nits:
Evaporative Coolers	number of units:	
Wall/Window AC Units	number of units:	
Attic Fan(s)	if yes, describe:	
Central Heat	☐ electric ☐ gas number of u	nits: / /
Other Heat	if yes, describe:	
Oven	number of ovens: elec	tric gas other:
Fireplace & Chimney	I	other:
Carport	☐ attached ☐ not attached	/
Garage	□ attached □ not attached	
Garage Door Openers		number of remotes:
Satellite Dish & Controls	owned leased from	
	owned leased from	
Security System	☐ electric ☐ gas ☐ other:	number of units: \
Water Heater		
	owned leased from	
Water Heater	owned leased from automatic manual areas	

13	308N	orth	n Falls Drive BLK3 LT49A New Ulm, TX 78950	
Concerning the Property at				
Water supply provided by: ☐ city ☐ well ☐ MUD		co-op		
Was the Property built before 1978? ☐ yes ☐ no		unkn	own N/A	
(If yes, complete, sign, and attach TAR-1906 co	ncerr	ning l	ead-based paint hazards).	
Roof Type: N A	Age	e:	N/A (approxim	ate)
s there an overlay roof covering on the Property (sh	ninale	s or r	oof covering placed over existing shingles or roof coveri	na)?
yes □ no □ unknown N/A	migio	0 01 1	our covering placed ever extend extended and extended	3/
Are you (Seller) aware of any of the items listed in the	his Se	ection	1 that are not in working condition, that have defects, or	are
need of repair? ves on o If yes, describe (at	tach a	additio	onal sheets if necessary):	
ACCOUNTS AND THE PROPERTY OF T	1 1			
	VIF	+		
Section 2 Are you (Seller) aware of any defect	e or r	malfu	nctions in any of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y) if you	ıare
aware and No (N) if you are not aware.)	3 01 1	IIaiiu	notions in any or the following (mark 100 (1) if you	
Item Y N Item		\	Y N Item Y	N
Basement Floors			Sidewalks	
Ceilings Foundation	n / Sl	lah(s)	Walls / Fences	
Doors NA Interior W		100(0)	Windows /	$ \Delta $
		20	Other Structural Components	4
			/ / // Other Structural Components /	+
Electrical Systems Plumbing	Syste	ems	//	+
Exterior Walls / Roof		/		
If the answer to any of the items in Section 2 is yes,	, expl	ain (a	attach additional sheets if necessary):	
		2	0-	
	follo	wing	conditions: (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and No	(N) if
you are not aware.)	V	N	Condition	N
Condition	- 1	14	Previous Foundation Repairs n/a	
Aluminum Wiring n/a Asbestos Components n/a	+	\vdash	Previous Roof Repairs 1/a	+
Asbestos Components	+	~	Other Structural Repairs n/a	+
Endangered Species/Habitat on Property	_	V	Radon Gas	1
Fault Lines	-	V	Settling n la	\top
Hazardous or Toxic Waste	+	V	Soil Movement	V
Improper Drainage	_	1	Subsurface Structure or Pits	1
Intermittent or Weather Springs	_	V	Underground Storage Tanks	V
Landfill		V	Unplatted Easements	V
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Based Pt. Hazards		V	Unrecorded Easements	V
Encroachments onto the Property		V	Urea-formaldehyde Insulation 1/4	
Improvements encroaching on others' property		V	Water Penetration N/9	
Located in 100-year Floodplain		V	Wetlands on Property	1
Located in Floodway		V	Wood Rot n/a	
Present Flood Ins. Coverage		1	Active infestation of termites or other wood	
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)			destroying insects (WDI)	
Previous Flooding into the Structures		V	Previous treatment for termites or WDI n/a	
Previous Flooding onto the Property		V	Previous termite or WDI damage repaired 1/4	1
Located in Historic District			Previous Fires	V
Historic Property Designation		V	Terrifice of WDI damage needing repair	\perp
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture		6	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot	
of Methamphetamine			Tub/Spa*	
(TAR-1406) 01-01-14 Initialed by: Buyer	r:		, and Seller:, Page	2 of !

Co	oncerni	ng the Property at New Ulm, TX 78950					
If 1	he ans	wer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):					
		N.					
_							
_							
		*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.					
MI	nen n	Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, as not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if yes):					
Se	ction t	i. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are					
<u>Y</u>	<u>N</u>	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.					
Ø		Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association: The Falls Assoc. Manager's name: Laurie Stoner Phone: 979 992 3123					
		Manager's name: Lawrie Stoner Phone: 979 992 3123 Fees or assessments are: \$\frac{1084.00}{000} \text{ per } \frac{\frac{1084.00}{000}}{000} \text{ per } \frac{\frac{1084.00}{000}}{000} \text{ per } \frac{1084.00}{000} \text{ per } \te					
	व	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes no if yes, describe:					
		Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.					
	0	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)					
Any death on the Property except for those deaths cau the condition of the Property.		Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.					
	0	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.					
5 7		Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).					
	a	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.					
	Ø	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution system retailer.					

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14

Initialed by: Buyer: ___

and Seller:

Page 3 of 5

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

0 North Falls Drive

Concerning the Pro	perty at		New Ulm, TX 78950	49A
If the answer to any	of the items in Sec	ction 5 is yes, explain (a	ttach additional sheets if neces	sary):
			Ma	
Section 6. Seller	☑ has ☐ has no	ot attached a survey of	the Property.	
Section 7. Withir regularly provide	the last 4 years, inspections and v	, have you (Seller) red	eived any written inspection	reports from persons who permitted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре		Societies Collegements.	No. of Pages
		, tamo or mopeotor		No. of Fages
		Ma		
		,		
☐ Homestead ☐ Wildlife Mana ☐ Other: Section 9. Have provider? ☐ yes Section 10. Have insurance claim or	you (Seller) ever ra settlement or a	Senior Citizen Agricultural	currently claim for the Property Disabled Disabled Veterary Unknown for damage to the Property a claim for damage to the eding) and not used the process.	erty with any insurance Property (for example, an
requirements of Cl (Attach additional si *Chapter 76 smoke detect	hapter 766 of the heets if necessary): 6 of the Health and ctors installed in ac	dealth and Safety Code and Safety Code requires accordance with the requi	ectors installed in accordance?* unknown no ye	es. If no or unknown, explain.
know the bu local building	ilding code require g official for more in	ments in effect in your a formation.	ocation, and power source requarce, you may check unknown	above or contact your
of the buyer evidence of the buyer m specifies the	's family who will re the hearing impaim nakes a written req e locations for insta	eside in the dwelling is he nent from a licensed phy quest for the seller to it	for the hearing impaired if: (1) to nearing-impaired; (2) the buyer vsician; and (3) within 10 days a nstall smoke detectors for the v agree who will bear the cost	gives the seller written after the effective date, hearing-impaired and
				1

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Initialed by: Buyer: __

(TAR-1406) 01-01-14

Page 4 of 5

0 North Falls Drive

Cor	ncerning the Property at	rth Falls Drive BLK3 LT49A New Ulm, TX 78950				
4	The modulation of militarriced Seller to provide inact	ue to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, including the curate information or to omit any material information.				
Prin	ted Name: Ronald Neuendorff	Printed Name: Sandra Neuendorff				
ADI	DITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:					
(1)	regional and one includes are located in certain vib con	atabase that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if the areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police				
(2)	2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dun Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate of dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.					
(3)	If you are basing your offers on square footage, mindependently measured to verify any reported information	neasurements, or boundaries, you should have those items tion.				
(4)						
	Electric:	phone #:				
	Sewer:	phone #:				
	Water:	phone #:				
	Cable:	phone #:				
	Trash:	phone #:				
	Natural Gas:	phone #:				
	Phone Company:	phone #:				
	Propane:	phone #:				
(5)	This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Selle as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.	r as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE ROPERTY.				
The (undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	g notice.				
Signa	ture of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date				
Printe	ed Name:	Printed Name:				

